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A001836238 BRISTI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  1 1 UR  4  591.00  96.00  95.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539767 ENAAKSHI  SEN Female No  2 2 UR  15  583.00  97.00  95.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202535 ARITRI  BHOWMIK Female No  3 3 UR  8  583.00  97.00  94.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235065 SREYA  TALUKDAR Female No  4 4 UR  2  582.00  98.00  95.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169023 AHANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  5  1 5 EWS  7  567.00  99.00  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114824 SAMPRITI  MANNA Female No  6 6 UR  16  556.00  93.00  91.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100545 KAUSIKI  MALICK Female No  7 7 UR  9  544.00  94.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985357 ANWESHA  BISWAS Female No  8  1 8 SC  14  544.00  83.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509054 ANUSHKA  KUNDU Female No  9 9 UR  8  541.00  94.00  89.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884622 SHRIPARNA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  14  541.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001133937 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  11 11 UR  12  540.00  80.00  86.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881220 SHINJINI  PAUL Female No  12 12 UR  16  539.00  90.00  89.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166570 AADRIJA  MITRA Female No  13 13 UR  8  538.00  80.00  88.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617139 ADRIJA  PAUL Female No  14  2 14 EWS  3  535.00  79.00  85.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001816303 SHAMAYITA  DAS Female No  15  1 15 OBC-B  7  532.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933974 SYED SAIKA RUKA Female No  16 16 UR  4  531.00  94.00  85.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246768 SANCHARI  SARKAR Female No  17  2 17 SC  3  531.00  92.00  87.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232528 DURBA  MAHAPATRA Female No  18 18 UR  5  530.00  93.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785598 ROUNAK  JAHAN Female No  19 19 UR  5  529.00  87.00  84.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542334 SWAPNOJA  BOSE Female No  20 20 UR  18  528.00  87.00  88.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869067 PRASHANGSA  MANDAL Female No  21 21 UR  10  526.00  85.00  87.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784764 TRISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  22 22 UR  7  524.00  84.00  83.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226818 TARIN  AFTAR Female No  23  1 23 OBC-A  21  523.00  90.00  83.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433758 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  24  2 24 OBC-A  14  521.00  90.00  83.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307277 MAHASRI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  25 25 UR  15  519.00  86.00  86.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050363 ARITRA  MAITY Female No  26 26 UR  5  519.00  80.00  86.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661174 ADRIJA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  27 27 UR  10  518.00  83.00  84.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001526390 NEELANWITA  PATHAK Female No  28 28 UR  21  516.00  88.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075162 SAMPRITI  MANNA Female No  29 29 UR  7  516.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436803 SWASTIKA  HOWLADER Female No  30  3 30 SC  5  513.00  90.00  84.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329422 SNEHA  ROY Female No  31 31 UR  17  513.00  80.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831195 SHREYA  BARUI Female No  32 32 UR  14  512.00  88.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561073 SNEHA  GIRI Female No  33 33 UR  9  512.00  88.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795718 KOHANA  ROY Female No  34 34 UR  8  510.00  90.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732730 ANWESHA  ADIKARI Female No  35 35 UR  9  510.00  86.00  81.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743012 HRITTIKA  DEY Female No  36 36 UR  13  509.00  87.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388682 ARIJITA  GHOSH Female No  37  2 37 OBC-B  3  506.00  82.00  81.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101758 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  38 38 UR  3  504.00  83.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764887 SAPTOSHRI  JASU Female No  39 39 UR  9  503.00  91.00  82.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730886 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  40 40 UR  17  502.00  81.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380284 YEASMINE  SULTANA Female No  41  3 41 OBC-A  22  500.00  84.00  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001546818 AHANA  BARUA Female No  42  1 42 ST  12  500.00  80.00  81.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212923 RASHI  MISHRA Female No  43 43 UR  2  499.00  86.00  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461728 SRIJITA  MONDAL Female No  44 44 UR  2  499.00  84.00  80.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026009 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  45  4 45 OBC-A  9  498.00  80.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718835 SUBARNA  DEY Female No  46 46 UR  2  496.00  81.00  80.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090288 RAIMA  BANERJEE Female No  47 47 UR  12  496.00  80.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097641 ANTRA  GUPTA Female No  48  3 48 OBC-B  5  493.00  75.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180467 ANWESHA  NAHA Female No  49 49 UR  12  491.00  83.00  80.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237894 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  50 50 UR  11  491.00  77.00  76.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789686 DEBANKI  BASU Female No  51 51 UR  7  490.00  68.00  79.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703389 SRITAMA  HALDAR Female No  52 52 UR  5  486.00  73.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248309 SRITAMA  BERA Female No  53 53 UR  2  484.00  74.00  78.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587954 ANANYA  SEN Female No  54 54 UR  10  483.00  64.00  80.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417315 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  55  4 55 OBC-B  21  481.00  75.00  80.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002129587 DISHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  56 56 UR  1  479.00  84.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580829 SANGITA  JANA Female No  57 57 UR  3  478.00  80.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725701 SHREYOSHI  SARKAR Female No  58 58 UR  1  478.00  78.00  78.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480696 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  59 59 UR  17  477.00  85.00  75.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000187496 SNEHA  SENGUPTA Female No  60 60 UR  11  476.00  81.00  77.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609921 MAITRI  BISWAS Female No  61 61 UR  24  475.00  83.00  77.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896222 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  62  4 62 SC  14  474.00  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470400 ANWESHA  GHOSH Female No  63 63 UR  2  474.00  74.00  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408123 PRITHA  HALDER Female No  64 64 UR  5  474.00  70.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246182 AISHWARYA  DAS Female No  65 65 UR  10  461.00  61.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951160 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  66 66 UR  9  459.00  70.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320105 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  67  5 67 SC  6  457.00  80.00  76.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431719 SHARANYA  MAZUMDER Female No  68 68 UR  25  456.00  66.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192615 MONISHA  GAYEN Female No  69 69 UR  4  455.00  77.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002378871 TUSHI  DEY Female No  70 70 UR  4  455.00  75.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306079 SHATAVISA  HAZRA Female No  71 71 UR  8  455.00  71.00  75.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317099 KANKAN  MAKHAL Female No  72 72 UR  23  455.00  70.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235051 SOUMILI  SENAPATI Female No  73 73 UR  10  453.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154610 CHANDRESHA  PANDA Female No  74 74 UR  5  453.00  70.00  73.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020147 RUPKATHA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  75 75 UR  13  453.00  64.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422377 PIYASA  GHOSH Female No  76 76 UR  22  451.00  77.00  73.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617235 ASAMANYA  

MUKHOPADHYAYA

Female No  77 77 UR  8  450.00  70.00  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442441 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  78 78 UR  24  448.00  81.00  70.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420214 ANWESHNA  THAPA Female No  79  5 79 OBC-B  24  446.00  79.00  72.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178125 SAMPRITI  ADHIKARY Female No  80  6 80 SC  14  446.00  64.00  73.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844915 SHAMAYITA  PAUL Female No  81 81 UR  15  444.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119990 WAHIDAH  PARVIN Female No  82  5 82 OBC-A  8  443.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Jogamaya Devi College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.41

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001793505 PUJA  CHANDRA Female No  83 83 UR  21  442.00  60.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090010 KRITTIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  84 84 UR  10  440.00  70.00  70.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596973 KHUSHI  SRIVASTAV Female No  85 85 UR  3  439.00  64.00  72.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994683 RIMA  ADHIKARY Female No  86 86 UR  13  437.00  68.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273411 SUCHANDRA  JANA Female No  87 87 UR  10  437.00  60.00  72.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533091 ANUSMRITI  BISWAS Female No  88  7 88 SC  14  435.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340704 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  89  8 89 SC  18  429.00  66.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307817 ANKITA  DAS Female No  90 90 UR  5  424.00  61.00  70.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426123 SAYANI  SAU Female No  91 91 UR  8  417.00  72.00  66.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685554 ALISA  MAJUMDER Female No  92  9 92 SC  7  417.00  66.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362185 SNEHA  SIL Female No  93  6 93 OBC-B  8  415.00  72.00  67.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399004 ARADHANA  MISRA Female No  94 94 UR  17  412.00  68.00  68.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948973 LAHMO  BHUTIYA Female No  95  2 95 ST  4  412.00  63.00  69.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477001 MAHEK  GANGULY Female No  96 96 UR  12  411.00  62.00  69.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001794263 SHOWMI  BISWAS Female No  97  10 97 SC  3  410.00  60.00  68.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200967 SOUMILI  SAMANTA Female No  98 98 UR  19  408.00  65.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006111 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  99  11 99 SC  4  408.00  58.00  66.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419020 SUKARNA  LAHA Female No  100 100 UR  6  406.00  64.00  65.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682969 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  101  12 101 SC  5  403.00  63.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917043 SRISHTI  BHAGAT Female No  102 102 UR  8  389.00  61.00  65.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067700 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  103  13 103 SC  17  356.00  49.00  61.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420301 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  104  14 104 SC  13  340.00  56.00  56.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002226818 TARIN  AFTAR Female No  23  1 1 OBC-A  21  523.00  90.00  83.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433758 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  24  2 2 OBC-A  14  521.00  90.00  83.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380284 YEASMINE  SULTANA Female No  41  3 3 OBC-A  22  500.00  84.00  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026009 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  45  4 4 OBC-A  9  498.00  80.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119990 WAHIDAH  PARVIN Female No  82  5 5 OBC-A  8  443.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001816303 SHAMAYITA  DAS Female No  15  1 1 OBC-B  7  532.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388682 ARIJITA  GHOSH Female No  37  2 2 OBC-B  3  506.00  82.00  81.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097641 ANTRA  GUPTA Female No  48  3 3 OBC-B  5  493.00  75.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417315 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  55  4 4 OBC-B  21  481.00  75.00  80.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420214 ANWESHNA  THAPA Female No  79  5 5 OBC-B  24  446.00  79.00  72.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362185 SNEHA  SIL Female No  93  6 6 OBC-B  8  415.00  72.00  67.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001985357 ANWESHA  BISWAS Female No  8  1 1 SC  14  544.00  83.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246768 SANCHARI  SARKAR Female No  17  2 2 SC  3  531.00  92.00  87.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436803 SWASTIKA  HOWLADER Female No  30  3 3 SC  5  513.00  90.00  84.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896222 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  62  4 4 SC  14  474.00  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320105 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  67  5 5 SC  6  457.00  80.00  76.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178125 SAMPRITI  ADHIKARY Female No  80  6 6 SC  14  446.00  64.00  73.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533091 ANUSMRITI  BISWAS Female No  88  7 7 SC  14  435.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340704 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  89  8 8 SC  18  429.00  66.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685554 ALISA  MAJUMDER Female No  92  9 9 SC  7  417.00  66.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794263 SHOWMI  BISWAS Female No  97  10 10 SC  3  410.00  60.00  68.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006111 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  99  11 11 SC  4  408.00  58.00  66.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682969 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  101  12 12 SC  5  403.00  63.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067700 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  103  13 13 SC  17  356.00  49.00  61.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420301 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  104  14 14 SC  13  340.00  56.00  56.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001546818 AHANA  BARUA Female No  42  1 1 ST  12  500.00  80.00  81.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948973 LAHMO  BHUTIYA Female No  95  2 2 ST  4  412.00  63.00  69.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001169023 AHANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  5  1 1 EWS  7  567.00  99.00  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617139 ADRIJA  PAUL Female No  14  2 2 EWS  3  535.00  79.00  85.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


